McCARDLE William Wilson (Jnr)

Born: 23 Aug 1868 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 23 Oct 1912 (44) Pahiatua, NZ
Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Father: See earlier profile

Mother: See earlier profile

Married: 20 Nov 1891

SEDCOLE Charlotte Isabella (Lottie)

Born: 23 Feb 1872

Died: 20 Jun 1948 (76)

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Father: Albert West 1843 - 1928 Pahiatua
Mother: Margaret Martin 1844 - 1920 Pahiatua
Children:

McCardle Albert William

Born: 5 Jul 1892 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 25 Jun 1954 (62) Martinborough, NZ
Buried: Martinborough, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Private, Specialists Company, Signals section

Married: 12 Jun 1915 Wellington, NZ
Biggs Jessie

Born: 16 Jul 1895 Wellington, NZ
Died: 14 Jul 1958 (63) Martinborough, NZ
Buried: Martinborough, NZ, cemetery

McCardle Allan Cecil

Born: 19 Oct 1895

Died: 25 Jun 1970 (75)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 2 Jun 1920

McCP0004 1



Batten Eileen Dulcie

Born: 10 Jun 1900

Died: 28 Jan 1977 (77) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

McCardle Cyril

Born: 18 Nov 1896

Died: 24 Aug 1957 (61) Tararua District, NZ
Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

WW1, Private, Specialists Company, Signals section

Married: 23 Sep 1939

Dick Laura Bisset

Born: 19 May 1905 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 22 Aug 1994 (89)

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ
McCardle Kathleen Margaret

Born: 23 Dec 1897

Died: 19 May 1898 (0)

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ
McCardle Charlotte Isabell Sedcole

Born: 23 Sep 1901 Wellington, NZ
Died: 17 Oct 1986 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 16 Feb 1924

Guinness Frank Hart

Born: 12 Sep 1902 Reefton, NZ
Died: 9 Oct 1987 (85) Rotorua, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
McCardle Violet Janet

Born: 22 Jan 1904 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 11 May 1983 (79) Pahiatua, NZ
Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Married: 15 Dec 1926

McCP0004



Jackson Arthur Keith

Born: 26 May 1902 Masterton, NZ
Died: 10 Jun 1979 (77) Pahiatua, NZ
Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ
McCardle Gwendoline Rose

Born: 11 Feb 1905 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 16 Jun 1981 (76) Pahiatua, NZ
Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Married: 15 May 1929

Church James Sydney (Syd)

Born: 21 Feb 1903 Riverton, NZ
Died: 4 Jun 1985 (82)

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ
Property:

Town Block 13, Section 1, Original purchaser 1891 2, 4, 6 Hereford St
Town Block 13, Section 2, Original purchaser 1891 146, 148 Cambridge St
Town Block 13, Section 4, Original purchaser 1891 8 Hereford St

Notes:

Mayor of Pahiatua in his 3™ term when died.

Justice of the Peace (JP)

Electoral Rolls:

William Charlotte

1890 Pahiatua Farmer

1893 Pahiatua Farmer Pahiatua Married
1896 Pahiatua Butcher Pahiatua Married
1897 Pahiatua Butcher Pahiatua Married
1899 Pahiatua Butcher Pahiatua Married
1900 Pahiatua Butcher Pahiatua Married
1903 Pahiatua Butcher Pahiatua Married
1905 Pahiatua Butcher Pahiatua Married
1908 Pahiatua Butcher Pahiatua Married
1911 Pahiatua Butcher Pahiatua Married
1914 Pahiatua Widow
1919 Pahiatua Widow
McCP0004 3



1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

McCP0004

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Waimika
Waimika
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Albert
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough

Allan
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Palmerston Nth
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Auckland
Auckland

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Farmer
Farmer
Butcher
Butcher
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired

Jessie

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Martin.
Martin.
Martin.
Martin.
Martin.
Martin.
Martin.
Martin.

Eileen

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
PN
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Auckland
Auckland

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1972

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

McCP0004

Cyril
Pahiatua
Trentham
Wellington
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Frank

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Mechanic
Patient
Soldier
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper

Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Auckland

Laura

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Charlotte
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

McCP0004

Arthur

Masterton

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

James
Riverton

Mangamuku

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Retired
Retired
Retired

Violet

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Gwendoline

Mangahao

Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



