McCARDLE William Wilson (Jnr)

Born: 23 Aug 1868 Christchurch, NZ Died: 23 Oct 1912 (44) Pahiatua, NZ Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Father: See earlier profile Mother: See earlier profile

Married: 20 Nov 1891

SEDCOLE Charlotte Isabella (Lottie)

Born: 23 Feb 1872 Died: 20 Jun 1948 (76)

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Father: Albert West 1843 – 1928 Pahiatua Mother: Margaret Martin 1844 – 1920 Pahiatua

Children:

McCardle Albert William

Born: 5 Jul 1892 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 25 Jun 1954 (62) Martinborough, NZ

Buried: Martinborough, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Private, Specialists Company, Signals section

Married: 12 Jun 1915 Wellington, NZ

Biggs Jessie

Born: 16 Jul 1895 Wellington, NZ Died: 14 Jul 1958 (63) Martinborough, NZ

Buried: Martinborough, NZ, cemetery

McCardle Allan Cecil

Born: 19 Oct 1895

Died: 25 Jun 1970 (75)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 2 Jun 1920

Batten Eileen Dulcie

Born: 10 Jun 1900

Died: 28 Jan 1977 (77) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

McCardle Cyril

Born: 18 Nov 1896

Died: 24 Aug 1957 (61) Tararua District, NZ

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

WW1, Private, Specialists Company, Signals section

Married: 23 Sep 1939

Dick Laura Bisset

Born: 19 May 1905 Pahiatua, NZ

Died: 22 Aug 1994 (89)

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

McCardle Kathleen Margaret

Born: 23 Dec 1897 Died: 19 May 1898 (0)

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

McCardle Charlotte Isabell Sedcole

Born: 23 Sep 1901 Wellington, NZ

Died: 17 Oct 1986 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 16 Feb 1924

Guinness Frank Hart

Born: 12 Sep 1902 Reefton, NZ
Died: 9 Oct 1987 (85) Rotorua, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

McCardle Violet Janet

Born: 22 Jan 1904 Pahiatua, NZ Died: 11 May 1983 (79) Pahiatua, NZ

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Married: 15 Dec 1926

Jackson Arthur Keith

Born: 26 May 1902 Masterton, NZ Died: 10 Jun 1979 (77) Pahiatua, NZ Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

McCardle Gwendoline Rose

Born: 11 Feb 1905 Pahiatua, NZ Died: 16 Jun 1981 (76) Pahiatua, NZ Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Married: 15 May 1929

Church James Sydney (Syd)

Born: 21 Feb 1903 Riverton, NZ

Died: 4 Jun 1985 (82)

Buried: Mangatainoka cemetery, Pahiatua, NZ

Property:

Town Block 13, Section 1, Original purchaser 1891 2, 4, 6 Hereford St Town Block 13, Section 2, Original purchaser 1891 146, 148 Cambridge St Town Block 13, Section 4, Original purchaser 1891 8 Hereford St

Notes:

Mayor of Pahiatua in his 3rd term when died.

Justice of the Peace (JP)

Electoral Rolls:

	William		Charlotte	
1890	Pahiatua	Farmer		
1893	Pahiatua	Farmer	Pahiatua	Married
1896	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1897	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1899	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1900	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1903	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1905	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1908	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1911	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1914	Pahiatua			Widow
1919	Pahiatua			Widow

1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Pahiatua Pahiatua Waimika Waimika Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth			Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Albert		Jessie	
1914	Pahiatua	Butcher	Jessie	
1919	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1922	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1925	Pahiatua	Butcher	Pahiatua	Married
1928	Martinborough	Butcher	Martin.	Married
1931	Martinborough	Butcher	Martin.	Married
1935	Martinborough	Butcher	Martin.	Married
1938	Martinborough	Butcher	Martin.	Married
1941	Martinborough	Butcher	Martin.	Married
1943	Martinborough	Butcher	Martin.	Married
1946	Martinborough	Butcher	Martin.	Married
1949	Martinborough	Butcher	Martin.	Married
4054				\ A / '
1954	Martinborough			Widow
1954 1957	Martinborough Martinborough			Widow Widow
	~		Eileen	
	Martinborough	Farmer	Eileen	
1957	Martinborough Allan		Eileen Pahiatua	
1957 1919	Martinborough Allan Pahiatua	Farmer Farmer Butcher		Widow
1957 1919 1922	Martinborough Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua	Farmer	Pahiatua	Widow Married
1957 1919 1922 1925	Martinborough Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Farmer Butcher	Pahiatua Pahiatua	Widow Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Martinborough Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding	Widow Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Martinborough Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding Feilding Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer Labourer Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Martinborough Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Martinborough Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Martinborough Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Allan Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Palmerston Nth Feilding	Farmer Butcher Butcher Labourer	Pahiatua Pahiatua P N Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1972			Auckland	Widow
1919 1922 1925	Cyril Pahiatua Trentham Wellington	Mechanic Patient Soldier	Laura	
1928 1931 1935 1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Draper Draper Draper Draper Draper Draper Draper Draper Draper	Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1969 1972 1978 1981	Frank		Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Charlotte	Widow Widow Widow Widow
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Pahiatua	Bank Clerk	Pahiatua	Married
1972 1978 1981	Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Retired Retired Retired	Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Married Married Married

	Arthur		Violet	
1925	Masterton	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Spinster
1928	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1931	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1935	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1938	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1941	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1943	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1946	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1949	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1954	Pahiatua	Carpenter	Pahiatua	Married
1957	Pahiatua	Builder	Pahiatua	Married
1960	Pahiatua	Builder	Pahiatua	Married
1963	Pahiatua	Builder	Pahiatua	Married
1966	Pahiatua	Builder	Pahiatua	Married
1969	Pahiatua	Retired	Pahiatua	Married
1972	Pahiatua	Retired	Pahiatua	Married
1978	Pahiatua	Retired	Pahiatua	Married
1981			Pahiatua	Widow
	James		Gwendolii	1 е
1925	James Riverton	Labourer	Gwendolii	ne
1925 1928	Riverton	Labourer Millhand		
1925 1928 1931			Gwendolii Mangahao Pahiatua	Spinster
1928	Riverton Mangamuku	Millhand	Mangahao	Spinster
1928 1931	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua	Millhand Millhand	Mangahao Pahiatua	Spinster Married
1928 1931 1935	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua Pahiatua	Millhand Millhand Millhand	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Millhand	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua	Millhand Retired	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua	Millhand Retired Retired	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua	Millhand Retired Retired	Mangahao Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua	Millhand Retired Retired	Mangahao Pahiatua	Spinster Married Mirried Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua	Millhand Retired Retired	Mangahao Pahiatua	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Riverton Mangamuku Pahiatua	Millhand Retired Retired	Mangahao Pahiatua	Spinster Married Widow Widow Widow